



**ADDENDUM # 12**  
**BID # FY 2017-2018-019 CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH**  
**INFLOW AND INFILTRATION REMOVAL PHASE 2**

---

Please ensure you check the City's website for the latest addendum released for this project. Below find the link to the City's website: [www.cohb.org/solicitations](http://www.cohb.org/solicitations).

**Firm must provide this form signed by an authorized officer of your Firm to acknowledge receipt of ADDENDUM # 12 and provide with your firm's response.**

**PLEASE NOTE:**

**QUESTION # 1.**

On bid items 14, 15 & 16, it requests pricing for Fiber Glass Sectional "Bridge" Repair. Can the City clarify that this is for sectional lining? And if so, what are the lengths of the sections needing repair?

**ANSWER # 1.**

Yes. This refers to sectional lining. The standard lengths are 4, 6 and 8 ft.

**QUESTION # 2.**

Hope this is not too late to ask. On the price form, I can't find the description of these pay items;

17 Line non-metallic service laterals 4 or 6 inch      4,500 LF

18 Line metallic service laterals 4 or 6 inch      4,500 LF

**ANSWER # 2.**

The lining of laterals that are made of non-metallic materials. (Examples: PVC, Clay, etc.).

The lining of laterals that are made of metallic materials. (Examples: Cast Iron, Cooper, etc.).

**QUESTION # 3.**

Will you please clarify:

Section 01025 - Measurement and payment 2.1.2 Not:2 States "Reconnections of service laterals to pipe is assumed as part of the lining pay item"

Section 02765 – Cured In Place Pipe Lining Section 3.4.11 States ...." The reinstatement of the service connections shall be a separate pay item."

Which is correct?

Also line Item #20 from addendum #6 Reads "Reconnect Laterals Repaired", the measurement and payment does not provide a true definition for the scope of work on this line item. Is this meant to be used for lateral reinstatement after lining?

**ANSWER # 3.**

See addendum # 11 and addendum # 6.

ADDENDUM #12

---

**PLEASE NOTE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 12 BY SIGNING BELOW AND INCLUDE WITH YOUR FIRM'S SUBMISSION.**

**I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 12:**

Company	
Name	
Title	
Signature	
Date	

Sincerely,



Andrea Lues, Director, Procurement Department